# Miss North Central Arkansas & Miss Ozark Mountain Princess Pageant 2018

### **GENERAL INFORMATION:**

Contestants must reside in the state of Arkansas. The 2018 Miss North Central Arkansas (NCA) and Miss Ozark Mountain (OM) Pageant will be Saturday, November 11 at Harrison High School beginning at 6:30 p.m.

<u>DEADLINE TO ENTER IS October 20, 2017</u>. Entry fees must be received by the deadline or the contestant may not be able to enter. Checks should be made out to: NCA Pageant.

#### **AGE DIVISIONS:**

Contestants ages 4-8 will compete for the NCA and OM Outstanding Teen Princess. The two newly crowned 4-8 Princess will travel with Miss North Central Arkansas/Ozark Mountain Outstanding Teen to the state pageant next summer in Little Rock.

Contestants ages 9-12 will compete for the Miss NCA and OM Princess. The two newly crowned 9-12 Princess will travel to the Miss Arkansas Scholarship Pageant next summer in Little Rock with the new Miss North Central Arkansas/Miss Ozark Mountain.

\*\*Must be above stated ages by state pageant date June 16, 2018.

### **ENTRY FEES:**

Princess Contestants must pay \$50.00 sponsorship fee.

Optional Photogenic - \$10.00.

#### REHEARSAL:

There will be a rehearsal to be announced at a later date. Tentatively schedule 8 am on November 11. This will be a practice run-through for all contestants and modeling patterns will be shown. They will also be learning the production number. Parents/family are welcome to attend rehearsal.

#### **COMPETITION:**

**Evening Wear:** The evening wear phase of competition is designed for the judges to assess the contestant's beauty, poise, grace and commanding stage presence. Evening gown competition may be a long or short party dress. Pageant attire is encouraged. (60% of Score)

**Casual Wear:** This phase of competition is designed for the contestant to present herself as a dynamic, contemporary, beautiful and natural young lady. The casual wear should complement the contestant's personality and express her style and preferences. (40% of score)

**Photogenic:** Optional. Photos must be current in the last 12 months. Black & White or Color photos are acceptable. Photos must not be larger than 8 x 10 to enter. No framed photos allowed. Photo protectors are encouraged. Winners will receive a prize on stage.

Pictures for photogenic should be mailed in with your paperwork. Please put the contestant's name on the back of the picture. They can be picked up at pageant registration. Photogenic winners will receive an award on-stage. The photogenic winners will not be included in the overall scoring of the pageant.

MAIL OR DROP OFF YOUR ENTRY FEE, PAPERWORK AND PHOTOS TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

Mail to: Drop Off location:

Miss NCA c/o Becky Raulston PO Box 278 Jasper, AR 72641 REBEKAH LANE 816 N. Main Harrison, AR 72601

# Miss North Central Arkansas and Ozark Mountain Princesses

Will receive Crown • Beautiful Custom Sash

\$50 Matching Wardrobe to Rebekah Lane Formal Wear in Harrison

Entry fee (\$400) paid for the State Princess Program

\*The full \$400 will be paid if there are at least 20 contestants in the contestant's princess division. If there are not 20 contestants, The Miss North Central Arkansas pageant will pay a portion of the entry\*

# Miss North Central Arkansas & Miss Ozark Mountain Diamond State Princess Pageant 2018

## **Application**

NAME		
PARENT'S NAMES		
BIRTHDATEAGE	AS OF 11/11/17 GRADE	
SCHOOL ATTENDING		
INTERESTING FACTS		
3 HOBBIES		
AWARDS / HONORS		
ADDRESS	CITY/STATE/ZIP_	
HOME PHONE	CELL PHONE	
PARENT'S EMAIL		
Check Division	<b>Amount Enclosed</b>	
☐Outstanding Teen Princess 4-8	Sponsorship Fee:	<u>\$50</u>
☐Miss Princess 9-12	Photogenic Optional \$10  Total Paid	
I agree to allow my daughter to participate in the 2017 North Centra which will be final. I will also adhere to all rules and regulations of t pageant organization or its directors responsible for accidents or lost electronic format by the pageant officials, of any and all photographs	al Arkansas Princess & Ozark Mountain Pageant and abide by the North Central Arkansas and Ozark Mountain Scholarship L/stolen items. I hereby consent to and authorize the use and r	Pageants. I will not hold the
Parent/Guardian Signature For More Information Contact: Cassie Estes 870-	Date	

Charae Cleaver 479-644-5765, Becky Raulston 870-688-1867